CITY OF RIVERSIDE
Finance Department

BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION

DATE SUBMITTED: 02/24/2026

BID NO.

8019

BID TITLE

City-Wide Curb, Gutter, Sidewalk, ADA Ramps Repair, and
Century Avenue Sidewalk Improvements

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION

Public Works

DATE BID OPENED

12/16/25

BIDS RECEIVED (23)

INVITATIONS ISSUED (Online)

ESTIMATED COST: $1,034,515.00

BIDDERS:

Pavement Rehab Company

BID PRICE GOOD THROUGH: APRIL 15, 2026

Gentry General Engineering, Inc.

Heed Engineering
S&H Civilworks
Towo Enterprise, Inc.

Aneen Construction, Inc.

LCR Earthwork & Engineering, Corp.

RCCI

Addison-Miller, Inc.
Diamond Construction
Hardy & Harper, Inc.

Paveco Construction, Inc.

Nieves General Engineering, Inc.
Greenfield Landscaping & Construction
* TVR Construction Engineering LLC

* FS Contractors, Inc.

* CJ Concrete Construction, Inc.

* Kalban, Inc.

* L C Paving & Sealing, Inc.
* Leonida Builders, Inc.

* EBS General Engineering, Inc.
* Universal Construction and Engineering

* Van Engineering

CITY, STATE

Yorba Linda, CA
Colton, CA
Irvine, CA
Riverside, CA
Fullerton, CA
Riverside, CA
Jurupa Valley, CA
Azusa, CA
Orange, CA

San Clemente, CA
Lake Forest, CA
Baldwin Park, CA
Santa Ana, CA
Hacienda Heights, CA
Riverside, CA
Sylmar, CA

Santa Fe Springs, CA
Santa Clarita, CA
Escondido, CA
Acton, CA
Corona, CA

Palm Desert, CA
Wildomar, CA

AMOUNT BID

$638.498.00
$808,148.30
$825,280.00
$827,403.00
$859,955.00
$890,519.63
$910,725.00
$976,464.00
$985,309.50
$1,022,825.00
$1,075,000.00
$1,090,423.50
$1,144,981.38
$1,150,888.00
$849,300.50
$878,388.00
$885,006.00
$897,090.60
$916,711.00
$929,745.00
$1,117,855.28
$1,162,240.61
$1,179,139.00

*Vendors were deemed non-responsive due to the Prime Contractor having a suspended Contractor State License
Board (CSLB) license or the bidder listed a subcontractor with a suspended CSLB license.

BID DESCRIPTION: The project proposes to remove and replace broken concrete curb, gutter, sidewalk and
ADA ramps at various locations throughout the City of Riverside. The project also includes construction of new
concrete driveways and sidewalk on the south side of Bandini Avenue and Kendall Street.

BID Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax) [X] 10% Surety Included

X] Contract

[ ] 10% Surety not required [X] Purchase Order




Lowest Responsive and Responsible Bidder Amount of Award

Pavement Rehab Company $638.498.00

COMMENTS:

The Purchasing Division has evaluated all bids received and recommends award be made to the lowest responsive
and responsible bidder in compliance with Purchasing Resolution 24101. The Public Works Department concurs
with this recommendation and will be submitting a report.

Submitted by: W %Cﬁ¢ Purchasing Manager ~ Date: 12/23/2025
J “ J



