

# BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION

CITY OF RIVERSIDE  
Finance Department

DATE SUBMITTED: 02/24/2026

BID NO.	BID TITLE	DEPARTMENT/DIVISION
8019	City-Wide Curb, Gutter, Sidewalk, ADA Ramps Repair, and Century Avenue Sidewalk Improvements	Public Works
		<b>DATE BID OPENED</b>
		12/16/25
<b>BIDS RECEIVED (23)</b>		
<b>INVITATIONS ISSUED (Online)</b>		<b>ESTIMATED COST: \$1,034,515.00</b>

**BID PRICE GOOD THROUGH: APRIL 15, 2026**

BIDDERS:	CITY, STATE	AMOUNT BID
Pavement Rehab Company	Yorba Linda, CA	<u>\$638,498.00</u>
Gentry General Engineering, Inc.	Colton, CA	\$808,148.30
Heed Engineering	Irvine, CA	\$825,280.00
S&H Civilworks	Riverside, CA	\$827,403.00
Towo Enterprise, Inc.	Fullerton, CA	\$859,955.00
Aneen Construction, Inc.	Riverside, CA	\$890,519.63
LCR Earthwork & Engineering, Corp.	Jurupa Valley, CA	\$910,725.00
RCCI	Azusa, CA	\$976,464.00
Addison-Miller, Inc.	Orange, CA	\$985,309.50
Diamond Construction	San Clemente, CA	\$1,022,825.00
Hardy & Harper, Inc.	Lake Forest, CA	\$1,075,000.00
Paveco Construction, Inc.	Baldwin Park, CA	\$1,090,423.50
Nieves General Engineering, Inc.	Santa Ana, CA	\$1,144,981.38
Greenfield Landscaping & Construction	Hacienda Heights, CA	\$1,150,888.00
* TVR Construction Engineering LLC	Riverside, CA	\$849,300.50
* FS Contractors, Inc.	Sylmar, CA	\$878,388.00
* CJ Concrete Construction, Inc.	Santa Fe Springs, CA	\$885,006.00
* Kalban, Inc.	Santa Clarita, CA	\$897,090.60
* L C Paving & Sealing, Inc.	Escondido, CA	\$916,711.00
* Leonida Builders, Inc.	Acton, CA	\$929,745.00
* EBS General Engineering, Inc.	Corona, CA	\$1,117,855.28
* Universal Construction and Engineering	Palm Desert, CA	\$1,162,240.61
* Van Engineering	Wildomar, CA	\$1,179,139.00

\*Vendors were deemed non-responsive due to the Prime Contractor having a suspended Contractor State License Board (CSLB) license or the bidder listed a subcontractor with a suspended CSLB license.

**BID DESCRIPTION:** The project proposes to remove and replace broken concrete curb, gutter, sidewalk and ADA ramps at various locations throughout the City of Riverside. The project also includes construction of new concrete driveways and sidewalk on the south side of Bandini Avenue and Kendall Street.

---

BID Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax)     10% Surety Included     Contract  
 10% Surety not required     Purchase Order

Lowest Responsive and Responsible Bidder

Amount of Award

Pavement Rehab Company

\$638,498.00

COMMENTS:

The Purchasing Division has evaluated all bids received and recommends award be made to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder in compliance with Purchasing Resolution 24101. The Public Works Department concurs with this recommendation and will be submitting a report.

Submitted by: *Jennifer McCoy*

Purchasing Manager

Date: 12/23/2025

---